# **APPOINTMENTS**

# ORPORATE CONSETTS

### Franklin Agricultural Commission

**Charles J. Koshivas** 887 Lincoln Street Franklin, MA 02038

The Franklin Agricultural Commission has recommended the appointment of Charles J. Koshivas to serve as an associate member of the Franklin Cultural Council with a term to expire on June 30, 2020.

**MOTION** to ratify the appointment by the Town Administrator of Charles J. Koshivas to serve

as an associate member of the Franklin Agricultural Commission.



## Town of Franklin MA

355 East Central Street Franklin, MA 02038 Phone: 508-520-4949

# **Volunteer Form**

Good Government Starts with You

Name: Charles J Koshivas

Home Address: 887 Lincoln St.
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

Mailing Address: 887 Lincoln St.
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

Phone Number(s):
Email Address:

Current Occupation/Employer: Farmer

Narrative: Grew up and lived on a farm entire life and have managed all of Fairmount Fruit Farms operations for the past 8 years.

Board(s) / Committee(s): \_\_\_AGRICULTURAL COMMISSION